
Federal Contract Opportunities Update

Notices for June 8-14, 2020 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between June 8-14, 2020 that
pertain to hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and
related environmental topics. However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these
topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification
of solicitation amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

F -- ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE & CONSERVATION SERVICES (ECCS MAIDIQ) (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W9124J-20-R-EE15 
DUE: 061720 
NAICS: 541620. This sources sought notice is issued as market research to evaluate the
interest and capabilities of different economic segments of the environmental industry. No
solicitation is available at this time. The desired services shall support a wide range of
environmental compliance and conservation activities at various installations/locations
throughout the contiguous United States and Puerto Rico, Hawaii, and Alaska. This
performance-based multiple-award IDIQ contract will be available to support the broad
spectrum of the Army's Environmental Compliance and Conservation Strategy. See the Draft
PWS for a full description of services. RESPONSES ARE DUE BY 4:00 PM CT ON JUNE 17,
2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/f7535bc72dbf47ffa0f434c9166dad1d/view 
Posted: 06/10/20 
SPONSOR: Dept of the Army, W6QM MICC-FDO, Fort Sam Houston, TX. 

F -- PROJECT MANAGEMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION SYSTEM OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE (O&M), MONITORING AND REPORTING FOR SE REGION AND DFSP VERONA
(SRCSGT) 
SOL: SPE60320R5X06 
DUE: 062620 
NAICS: 562910. This sources sought is issued solely for informational planning purposes and
market research under NAICS code 562910, small business size standard 750 employees. The
Government is interested in responses from the following small business categories: small,
small disadvantaged, 8(a), HUBZone, SDVOSB, and woman-owned small business concerns.
DLA Energy is currently seeking small businesses that can provide environmental assessment,
long-term management, and emergency response services for DLA Installation Management
for Energy Environmental Division (DM-FEE). DM-FEE implements remedies as needed to
protect human health and the environment. The goal of this effort is advancement of
restoration sites to Site Closure in the most cost-effective manner. This notice is seeking
capable businesses that are interested in performing site closures at the following Defense
Fuel Supply Point (DFSP) and Fuel Logistics Center locations: DFSP Charleston, Fort Hood,
DFSP Hunter, FLC Jacksonville, DFSP Tampa, and DFSP Verona. The Government anticipates
one firm-fixed-price contract per location. Specific requirements will be provided in the
Performance Work Statement (PWS), which will be published when the solicitation is issued.
The solicitation for this requirement will be posted on BETA SAM under a different notice
number. RESPONSES (5 pages max) ARE DUE BY 3:00 PM ET ON JUNE 26, 2020. DLA Energy
is not seeking proposals at this time and will not accept unsolicited proposals. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/da69206faf214db7b43224c612832a14/view 
Posted: 06/12/20 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, DLA Energy, Fort Belvoir, VA. 

Z -- REGION1_ASBESTOS_TESTING_AND_ABATEMENT (SOL) 
SOL: Region1_Asbestos_Testing_and_Abatement 
DUE: 062620 

  1 of 6 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for June 8-14, 2020

https://fbo.gov/
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/f7535bc72dbf47ffa0f434c9166dad1d/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/da69206faf214db7b43224c612832a14/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


NAICS: 562910. THIS PROCUREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE under NAICS
code 562910. FEMA Region 1 is issuing a formal RFP for asbestos testing and abatement at
the Federal Regional Center (FRC) located in Maynard, Mass. This location contains areas
where materials used in construction are unknown and might contain asbestos, while other
areas are already known to contain asbestos; therefore, this mitigation project will be
achieved in two phases requiring two estimates. Areas for testing in Phase 1 sampling and
analysis include Room 204 - Old floor mastic under drop-floor; Room 209 - White material
used on upper half of the walls; and Room 210 - White material used on upper half of the
walls. Areas for Phase 2 abatement include Room 207 floor area; Room 209 lower half of wall
covering; Room 210 lower half of wall covering; and any areas identified in Phase 1 as
containing asbestos. Return walls to useable office space condition (i.e.,sheet rock & paint). A
MANDATORY site visit will be conducted at the FRC on Thursday, June 18, 2020, at 1:00 PM
ET. Registration is required. The FRC is located at 63 Old Marlboro Road in Maynard, MA
01754. PROPOSALS ARE DUE BY 5:00 PM ET ON FRIDAY, JUNE 26,2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/5459fa8203b441eaa81e82bdf76f0019/view 
Posted: 06/12/20 
SPONSOR: Federal Emergency Management Agency, Region 1, Boston, MA. 

S -- HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL - CHILLICOTHE OH VAMC BASE+4OYS | NEED START: 9/1/20
(SOL) 
SOL: 36C25020Q0722 
DUE: 063020 
NAICS: 562211. THIS REQUIREMENT IS 100% SET ASIDE FOR SERVICE-DISABLED
VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS (SDVOB) CONCERNS under NAICS code 562211. The VA
Medical Center-Chillicothe is a Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator (CESQG) of
RCRA hazardous and non-hazardous wastes and recyclable materials under Generator ID
Number OH6360010254. Contractor shall provide any and all labor, equipment, supplies
(including personal protective equipment), services, permits, travel, lodging and licenses
necessary to package, label, transport, recycle, treat, and/or dispose of all chemical and
pharmaceutical waste streams generated by VAMC in accordance with all Ohio and federal
regulations. Waste disposal is anticipated to occur every other month or more or less
frequent as needed. Contractor shall provide access to an on-line pharmaceutical waste
characterization database service for each year of the period of performance for this contract.
Contract type: Firm fixed price with a base year (09/01/20 to 08/31/21) and four one-year
options. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 6:00 PM ET ON JUNE 30, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/d4e7c530a0c144668a7a5e31e28c8d20/view 
Posted: 06/09/20 
SPONSOR: Dept of Veterans Affairs, 250-Network Contract Office 10 (36C250), Dayton, OH. 

F -- TOGIAK REFUGE CONTAMINANT SURVEY/SOIL REMOVAL (COMBINE) 
SOL: 140F0720Q0020 
DUE: 070620 
NAICS: 562910. THIS REQUIREMENT IS SET ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESSES under NAICS
code 562910 (Environmental Remediation Services), size standard 750 employees. Monitor
FedConnect for additional details and updates at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140F0720Q0020&agency=DOI. The U.S. Fish
and Wildlife Service is requesting quotes to perform a contaminants extent survey and then
remove and dispose of soil contaminated with heating fuel at Togiak National Wildlife Refuge,
near Dillingham, Alaska. Questions may be asked until June 19, 2020; answers will be posted
after 19 June. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED VIA EMAIL BY 5:00 PM ET ON JULY 6, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/7c3a363d78eb4ab09b7acf4e9ae30324/view 
Posted: 06/11/20 
SPONSOR: Fish and Wildlife Service, Alaska Regional Office, Anchorage, AK. 

F -- COLD BAY ALASKA TANK REMOVAL (COMBINE) 
SOL: 140F0720Q0019 
DUE: 070620 
NAICS: 562910. THIS REQUIREMENT IS SET ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESSES under NAICS
code 562910 (Environmental Remediation Services), size standard 750 employees. The U.S.
Fish and Wildlife Service is requesting quotes to remove and demolish three 500-gallon tank
systems and one fuel cabinet located at Izembek National Wildlife Refuge, in Cold Bay,
Alaska. All documentation for this solicitation, such as the statement of work, is available only

  2 of 6 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for June 8-14, 2020

https://beta.sam.gov/opp/5459fa8203b441eaa81e82bdf76f0019/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/d4e7c530a0c144668a7a5e31e28c8d20/view
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140F0720Q0020&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140F0720Q0020&agency=DOI
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/7c3a363d78eb4ab09b7acf4e9ae30324/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


on FedConnect at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140F0720Q0019&agency=DOI. Vendors shall
provide sufficient data to determine their capabilities per the statement of work. Questions
may be asked until June 19, 2020; answers will be posted after 19 June. OFFERS MUST BE
RECEIVED VIA EMAIL BY 5:00 PM ET ON JULY 6, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/0a82e87d0d7c41a08a84a52cf2437bbf/view 
Posted: 06/11/20 
SPONSOR: U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Alaska Regional Office, Anchorage, AK. 

F -- RECYCLING OF TRITIUM COMPASSES, WATCHES AND GUN SIGHTS (SOL) 
SOL: FA860120R0032 
DUE: 070820 
NAICS: 562211. THIS SOLICITATION IS ISSUED AS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE
under NAICS code 562211, size standard $41.5M. Award of a single Blanket Purchase
Agreement (BPA) for commercial items/services is anticipated, i.e., recycling of tritium
compasses, watches and gun sights as described in the Performance Work Statement.
Contractor must have a valid U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) or current
Agreement State license and any renewal documentation in addition to an existing process
and mechanism for recycling/reuse of the tritium and/or the commodities. OFFERS ARE DUE
BY 5:00 PM ET ON JULY 8, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/847c04522cb64b6da37e0ed8033abd23/view 
Posted: 06/08/20 
SPONSOR: Air Force Life Cycle Management Center, FA8601 AFLCMC PZIO Wright-Patterson
AFB, OH. 

F -- FORMER FORT ORD MEC SUPPORT IDIQ (SOL) 
SOL: W9123820R0034 
DUE: 070820 
NAICS: 562910. THE OBJECTIVE OF THIS SOLICITATION IS TO AWARD TO A SMALL
BUSINESS an IDIQ Single-Award Task Order Contract (SATOC) with a 5-year ordering period.
The requirements are to provide UXO technical support, annual surface monitoring and
reporting, license maintenance, munitions security guarding, and homeless encampment
cleanup at Fort Ord, California, within the South Pacific Division. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 12:00
NOON PT ON JULY 8, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/b0dd3553f6c14936a31ada1be249c7d5/view 
Posted: 06/08/20 
SPONSOR: US Army Engineer District Sacramento, CA. 

DECOMMISSIONING AND DISPOSAL (D&D) ACTIVITIES FOR THE SM-1A REACTOR FACILITY
LOCATED AT FORT GREELY, AK (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W912DR20R0045 
DUE: 070920 
NAICS: 562910. This sources sought notice constitutes market research to enable the U.S.
Army Corps of Engineers (USACE), Baltimore District (NAB) to evaluate the interest and
capabilities of appropriate sources to meet its requirement for D&D of a reactor facililty. The
NAICS code is 562910 (Environmental Remediation Services), size standard 750 employees.
The anticipated contract is estimated between $150M and $200M. Responses to this notice
will be used for planning purposes for upcoming procurements. The requirement is for a broad
range of planning, engineering design, construction, demolition, and support activities related
to the decommissioning and disposal of the deactivated SM-1A Nuclear Power Plant and
Reactor Facilities at Fort Greely, AK. SM-1A is currently co-located in the same building with
Doyon Utilities. Services shall include, but are not limited to: planning, design, studies,
reports, permits, investigations, process evaluations, facility evaluations, analysis, compliance,
construction, demolition, decommissioning, disposal activities and required training. All
Interested Offerors should respond to this survey via email. When a solicitation is issued,
firms will be selected for negotiation based on demonstrated competence and qualifications for
all of the required work. The Government is still evaluating the type of contract that might be
issued. The contract type will likely include some Cost Reimbursable elements and possibly
some firm-fixed-price elements. Responses to this notice shall be limited to 10 pages front
and back in 11 point Times New Roman font. Interested parties who consider themselves
qualified to perform the requirements are invited to respond to this sources sought notice.
RESPONSES ARE DUE BY 11:00 AM ET ON JULY 9, 2020. 

  3 of 6 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for June 8-14, 2020

https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140F0720Q0019&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140F0720Q0019&agency=DOI
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/0a82e87d0d7c41a08a84a52cf2437bbf/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/847c04522cb64b6da37e0ed8033abd23/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/b0dd3553f6c14936a31ada1be249c7d5/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/bb631336870647a8aeb5a3b0e493072b/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/bb631336870647a8aeb5a3b0e493072b/view 
Posted: 06/09/20 
SPONSOR: W2SD Army Engineer District Baltimore, MD. 

Y -- ST. LOUIS RIVER AOC AZCON SLIP SEDIMENT REMEDIATION (SOL) 
SOL: W911XK20B0014 
DUE: 071020 
NAICS: 562910. THIS PROCUREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE under NAICS
code 562910. Contractor is to provide all work, materials, equipment, labor, supervision,
management, and administration to construct a remedial cap in Azcon/Duluth Seaway Port
Authority (DSPA) slip in the Duluth-Superior Harbor, St. Louis, MN. This slip has areas with
sediment concentrations for contaminants of concern above the respective cleanup levels.
Contractor is to mobilize to the site in Duluth-Superior Harbor and install a silt curtain; dredge
the slip with a mechanical plant and treat sediment in scows at the slip with 5% Portland
cement; transport to Erie Pier for offload into trucks; and dispose of at local landfill. Place a
cap consisting of two layers, Layer A and Armor Stone. Place Layer A cap, which consists of
dredged material from Duluth Anchorage Area navigation channel, and then place the Armor
stone. Ongoing surveys by the Government will be done after each construction feature is
installed to demobilize. Remedial footprint is approximately 2.8 acres. OFFERS ARE DUE BY
2:00 PM ET ON JULY 10, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/4117144af53d43728ef446e9c72c2744/view 
Posted: 06/10/20 
SPONSOR: W072 Army Engineer District, Detroit, MI. 

F -- PANARAD DISPOSAL (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA860120R0033 
DUE: 071120 
NAICS: 562211. THIS SOLICITATION IS 100% SET ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS under
NAICS code 562211, size standard $41.5M. The Panasonic Panarad Thermoluminescent
Dosimeter (TLD) Irradiator is a system that consists of a gamma radiation source
(cesium-137), shielding material, a channel inside the shield in which to position and irradiate
the TLD, a mechanism by which to move the TLD from its tray, an attenuator, a control panel,
and safety interlocks. All components are inside a self-contained unit, constructed of sheet
metal panels for safety. The radioactive source used in the irradiator systems meets special
form encapsulation criteria and is permanently mounted inside a lead shield that completely
surrounds the radioactive source. The AF organization that is possession of four of these
irradiator systems no longer requires their use and wishes to have them either disposed of or
recycled for future use. The performance period ends no later than 120 days after award date
or 30 days after acceptance and certification of the contractor-submitted electronic invoice
through Wide Area Workflow, whichever occurs earlier. A proposal will receive a rating of
Technically Acceptable if it meets all of the requirements of the PWS including the following:
1. What is your planned method for the final disposition of the irradiator systems? i.e.,
disposal in a low-level radioactive waste disposal facility or recycled for future use? Describe
plan. 2. Before award the contractor shall electronically submit a valid US NRC or current
Agreement State license and any renewal documentation, if expired, to the Air Force
Radioactive Recycling and Disposal office order to meet minimum government requirements
and be eligible for award. PROPOSALS MUST BE RECEIVED BY 12:00 NOON ET ON JULY 11,
2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/7dde33dfb62c482392c6ae98edbbe657/view 
Posted: 06/11/20 
SPONSOR: Dept of the Air Force, Wright-Patterson AFB, OH. 

F -- $60M SMALL BUSINESS ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES (ECS) MULTIPLE AWARD
TASK ORDER CONTRACT (MATOC) UNDER THE MULTIPLE ENVIRONMENTAL GOVERNMENT
ACQUISITION (MEGA) FOR OMAHA DISTRICT, NORTHWESTERN DIVISION (NWD) AND EXISTING
CUSTOMERS (SOL) 
SOL: W9128F-20-R-0053 
DUE: 071320 
NAICS: 541620. THIS PROCUREMENT IS ISSUED AS A SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE under
NAICS Code 541620 for environmental consulting services in support of the USACE
Northwestern Division, Omaha District and its existing customers. The intent is to award up to
three IDIQ contracts under this multiple-award task-order contracts (MATOC) solicitation as

  4 of 6 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for June 8-14, 2020

https://beta.sam.gov/opp/bb631336870647a8aeb5a3b0e493072b/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/4117144af53d43728ef446e9c72c2744/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/7dde33dfb62c482392c6ae98edbbe657/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


part of the USACE multiple environmental government acquisition (MEGA) strategy. Contracts
will have a basic ordering period of three years plus one two-year option period or until the
$60 million contract limit is reached, whichever comes first. The contracts will support work
for environmental compliance; DoD Sustainable Range Program; natural resource
management; Environmental Support for Others Program; U.S. EPA; control of environmental
contamination from pollutants, toxic substances, radioactive materials, and hazardous
materials; restoration; natural, historical and cultural resource management; environmental
stewardship; environmental sustainability; and all other environmental-related regulatory
programs. There is no limit on the number of task orders that might be executed against the
MATOC. The estimated maximum value for all orders issued against this MATOC is $60M.
OFFERS ARE DUE BY 2:00 PM CT ON JULY 13, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/a80c1b700c794ffb97b56f792cb8ca04/view 
Posted: 06/12/20 
SPONSOR: U.S. Army Engineering District Omaha, NE. 

R -- ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION DREDGING OF TIDAL FLATS AND AN OUTFALL DRAINAGE
CHANNEL STRATFORD ARMY ENGINE PLANT (SNOTE) 
SOL: NA 
DUE: 071320 
NAICS: 562910. The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, New England District (CENAE) is issuing
this Special Notice for Environmental Remediation Dredging of tidal flats and an outfall
drainage channel in the Housatonic River adjacent to the Stratford Army Engine Plant,
Stratford, Connecticut. NO SOLICITATION IS AVAILABLE AT THIS TIME. The purpose of this
announcement is to solicit input from industry as to the construction means and methods as
well as anticipated construction durations for the proposed work. The NAICS code is 562910
(750 employees). About 140,000 cubic yards (cy) of material needs to be removed from the
tidal flats and an additional 8,000 cy from the drainage channel. Dredged material must be
dewatered, solidified with cementitious materials for purposes of handling and stockpiling, and
placed on site for future beneficial reuse. A small portion of this material requires off-site
disposal at RCRA D (solid waste) and RCRA C/TSCA-approved landfills. Dredged material will
require segregation during dredging. The tidal flats will require backfilling with sand material
and restoration of roughly 2 acres of salt marsh. CENAE plans to award this project using a
Design-Bid-Build model. The RFP will include (100%) design. Construction is expected to take
18 months, with in-water work beginning on or around July 1, 2021. RELEASE OF THE RFP IS
ANTICIPATED IN OR AROUND NOVEMBER 2020. The present notice contains a list of
questions for industry about this proposed project and its potential issues. RESPONSES ARE
DUE BY 3:00 PM ET ON JULY 13, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/50aab181481b4a79847c261cc8cfab27/view 
Posted: 06/12/20 
SPONSOR: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, New England District, Concord, MA. 

S -- HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL SERVICES / MCLB ALBANY, FT BENNING & MOODY AFB
REGIONAL 8(A) (COMBINE) 
SOL: SP450020R0021 
DUE: 071320 
NAICS: 562211. THIS ACQUISITION IS RESTRICTED TO ELIGIBLE 8(A) PARTICIPANTS under
NAICS code 562211, size standard $41.5M. Work will consist of the removal, transportation,
and disposal of government-generated hazardous and non-hazardous wastes located on
military installations in and around Albany/Benning/Moody, Georgia. The contract is
anticipated to have a 30-month base period from starting no later than 1 September 2020
and a 30-month option period. See Attachment 3 for a list of pickup locations. The
Government intends to evaluate offers and award a contract without discussions with offerors.
PROPOSALS ARE DUE BY 3:00 PM ET ON JULY 13, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/4d7a6b7f6abe42ed808b82f098ff7e70/view 
Posted: 06/10/20 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, DLA Dispostion Service-EBS, Battle Creek, MI. 

F -- NAVFAC EMAC RFP FOR DEMO OF OLD GROUNDWATER TREATMENT FACILITY AT NIROP,
FRIDLEY, MINNESOTA (SOL) 
SOL: N40085-20-R-0117 
DUE: 071320 
NAICS: 562910. THIS PROCUREMENT IS SET ASIDE FOR SERVICE-DISABLED

  5 of 6 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for June 8-14, 2020

https://beta.sam.gov/opp/a80c1b700c794ffb97b56f792cb8ca04/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/50aab181481b4a79847c261cc8cfab27/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/4d7a6b7f6abe42ed808b82f098ff7e70/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS (SDVOSB) CONCERNS under NAICS code 562910,
SPECIFICALLY FOR THE NAVFAC MIDLANT CONTRACTORS LISTED ON THE RFP COVERSHEET.
This Performance Work Statement (PWS) requires that the contractor shall provide all
services and materials necessary for the demolition of existing Building 52/53 in its entirety
and removal of equipment, piping, appurtenances, electrical equipment, and interior walls
from the treatment area in Building 51 located in Naval Industrial Reserve Ordnance Plant
(NIROP), Fridley, Minnesota, as shown on the technical drawings and specifications provided
as an attachment at beta.sam. Contractor shall not remove any equipment in service in
Building 51 treatment area until the new Operable Unit-1 Groundwater Treatment Facility is
completely built and is fully operational by the anticipated date of 11/01/2020. The period of
performance for this contract task order shall not exceed 12 months. OFFERS ARE DUE BY
3:00 PM ET ON JULY 13, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/0cfadc0343e14f7b9034427c6915aba3/view 
Posted: 06/11/20 
SPONSOR: Naval Facilities Engineering Command Mid Atlantic, Norfolk VA. 

F -- ASBESTOS ABATEMENT CONSTRUCTION PROJECT 600-20-118 (SOL) 
SOL: 36C25820B0009 
DUE: 071320 
NAICS: 562910. THIS PROCUREMENT IS SET ASIDE FOR SERVICE-DISABLED
VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS (SDVOSB) concerns under NAICS code 562910. This
requirement is for construction services to provide asbestos abatement services and polish
and seal the concrete floor. All work shall be performed in Building 1, rooms B-015 and B-016
at the VHA Long Beach Healthcare System, 5901 East 7th Street, Long Beach, CA 90822. This
requirement is classified under construction as it calls for the alteration of real property.
Overall footprint of the area is approximately 2,548 square feet. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 1:00
PM PT ON JULY 13, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/ae022dad16ce4fc4b3dc7f3b16ed1fe0/view 
Posted: 06/12/20 
SPONSOR: Dept of Veterans Affairs, 258-Network Contracting Office 22G (36C258), Mesa,
AZ. 

UPDATE TO NOTIFICATION FROM 6/4 VELSICOL RI/FS (SNOTE) 
SOL: 68HE0520R0020 
NAICS: 562910. "This announcement provides an update to the Notification from 6/4 -
Velsicol RI/FS - that provides a response to a question submitted." [NOTE: No previous
announcement that referenced Velsicol was found on beta.sam and the following link to
FedConnect is nonfunctional at the time of this posting: 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0520R0020&agency=EPA ] 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/5669c612fb7c4ce08841a17c86068365/view 
Posted: 06/08/20 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5 Contracting Office, Chicago, IL. 

  6 of 6 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for June 8-14, 2020

https://beta.sam.gov/opp/0cfadc0343e14f7b9034427c6915aba3/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/ae022dad16ce4fc4b3dc7f3b16ed1fe0/view
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0520R0020&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0520R0020&agency=EPA
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/5669c612fb7c4ce08841a17c86068365/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

